
In Re: Ecogy Energy, Inc., Docket No. 22-14-REG
Ecogy Responses to RI Energy First Set of Data Requests

EXHIBIT 1-2 B



Summary Results

Results of multiple scenarios may be compered hwe by using the "copy" and "paste spwsial - vslues" feature to transfar values from column D to columns F through 0

Press F9 each time inputs are changed to ensure compfetmn of the COE calculatfon.
Whon "W/A" appaars. prass "F9" m tha uppor row on your keyboard to complete the cahsulation.

It may be necessary to press F9 more than once. See note for details.
Out utsSumma Currant Model Run

Year-Ona Cost of Energy (COE)
Annual Escalation ofYear-One COE

Percenta e of Tariff Escalated

if^Nb
%

%

26. 45

0. 0%
0.0%

nseri ScQnario Nama]

Paste Results ofMuftipla Model Runs Below

nsart Scenarfo Name [Insert Scsnario Name {insert ScsnaTio Nama ssrt Scanwo Name] [Insert Scenario Name] insert Scenario Name] [fnsart Scenario Name [Insart ScenBTSa Name] /Tnssrf Scenan'o Nwne]

modalBd pro ect DSCR requi

Does modeled project meet average DSCR requirements?
Did ou confirm that all minimum ra uired in uts have rwn chwk calls?

E uivalant Nominal Levelizad Tariff Rate

In utsSumma
Generator Nameplate Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yrl
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incentive

Nat Project Cost
Net Project Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft costs also equity funded)
Target After-Tax Equity IRR
% Dabt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-style amort.)
Interest Rate on Term Debt

Is owner a taxable entity?

Type of Federal Incentive Assumed
Tax Credit Based or Cash Based?

Other Grants or Rebates

I

$/kW

), 000
21.0%

13,550,542
t3,551

25%
12. 00%

60%
6.60%

Cosl-Bas

ITC
No

Notes: (Users may anter descriptive text about their model run]



Summary Results

Results of multiple scenarios may be compared here by using the "copy" and "paste special - values" feature to IransfQr values from column D to columns F through 0

Press F9 each (/me inputs are changed to ensure comptofton o/ the COE calculatton.
When "#WA" appears, pross ''F9" in th» upper row on your kaybosrd to comphta the calculattan.

It may be necessary to press F9 moro than once. See note for details.
Ou uts Sum ma

Year-One Cost of Energy (COE)
Annual Escalation ofYear-One COE

Percenta e of Tanff Escalated

Does moaeied projoct meet niinimum DSCR requirements?

Does mudaled projDct mpet avtyrage DSCR requirsments?
Dkf ou confirm that af) minimum r» uirsd i uts hava

E uivalant Nominal Lovelized Tariff Rate

In uts Summa

Generator Nameplata Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yr 1
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incentive

Net Project Cost
Nat Projact Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft costs also equity funded)
Target After-Tax Equity IRR
% Debt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-stylB amort.)
Interest Rate on Term Debt

Is ownar a taxable entity?

Type of Federal Incentive Assumed
Tax Credit Based or Cash Based?

Other Grants or Rabatas

s

$/kW

fnt Model Ri

28.15
O. C'A
0.0%

248
14.5%

20

1561,667
$2, 256

25%

13. 00%

55%

Cost-Based

ITC
No

[insarl Scanano Nama]

Paste Results ofMuKipie Model Runs Below

insert Scenario Name] pnseri Scenario Name] sart Scenar;b Name] [Insert Scenario Name] Insert Scenario Nsfne} nsert Scenario Ns [insart Scgnario Nt Insert Scenario Name pnsffrt ScQnario Name

Notes: (Users may enter descriptive text about Iheir mode! run)



Summary Results

Results of muttlple scenarios may be compared hera by using the "copy" and "paste sp9 da{ - values" feature to transfer values from column D to columns F through 0

Press F9 each time inputs are changad to ensure comphtian oftha COE calculatian.
Whan "ftN/A" appears, press "F9" In the uwer row on your i(eyt>oard to complete the calculation.

It ma be necassa to pross F9 mow than ones. Saa nota for dstalls.
Outputs Sum ma

Year-One Cost of Energy (COE)
Annual Escalation ofYear-One COE

Percenta B of Tariff Escalated

^ftWh
%

Does modelod pro'ect meet DSCR requir

Does modeled project meet di/erd o DSCR requirements?
Did ou confirm that all minimum re ulrsd In uts haw rsen check cells?

E uivalent Nominal Levelized Tariff Rate

it Mode f Run

27.85
0.0%

{insert Scenario /Varna

Paste Resufts of Muitiph Model Runs Bstow

nsert Scenario Name sart Scenario Nema [Insert Scsnano Nsme] [Insert Scenano Name] [Insert Scffnario Name} [insert Scenario Name] nsert ScBnari Name pnsart Scenario Name /insert Soenano Name]

In utsSumma
Generator Nameplate Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yr 1
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incentive

Net Project Cost
Net Project Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft costs also equity funded)
Target After-Tax Equity IRR
% Debt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-style amort.)
Interest Rate on Term Debt

Is owner a taxable entity?

Type of Fadersl Incentive Assumed
Tax Credit Based or Cash Based?

Other Grants or Rebates

t

IAW

248
14. 5%

20

$574,548
$2,307

13.00%
55%

6,60%

Cost-Based

ITC

may enter descriptiva taxt about their model run)



Summary Results

Results ofmuKiple scenarios may be compared here by using the "copy" and "paste special - values" feature to transfer values from column D to co/umns F through 0

Press F9 each time Inputs are changsd to ensure completion of the COE calculation.
When "#N/A" appears, prsss "F9 " in tha upper row on your kayboard to comp/afs tha calcuiatton.

It may be necessary to press F9 more than once. See note for details.
Currant Modal Run

Year-One Cost of Energy (COE)
Annual Escalation ofYear-One COE

PTcenta . of Tariff Escalated

^/kWh 30. 85

0.0%

{Insert St

Paste Results ofMuftlpte Model Runs Betew

pnssrt SGenario Name] pnsart Scenario Name] (fnssft Scenario Name} [Insart Scanano Warns [fnsert Scenario Name] [Insert Scenar/o Name] [Insert Scenario Nevna nsart Scanario A/ameJ insert Scenario Name}

Does modeled pro pet meet

Does modclad project meet average DSCR requiremonts?
Diy u conHrm that all minimum ra uirad i uts hava raon chack calls?

E uivalont Nominal Levelized Tariff Rate

In utsSumma

Gansrator Nameplate Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yr 1
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incentive

Net Projsct Cost
Nat Project Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft costs also equity funded)
Target After-Tax Equity IRR
% Debt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-style amort.)
Interest Rata on Tarm Debt

Is ownar a taxable entity?

Type of Federal Incentive Assumed
Tax Credit Based or Cash Based?

Other Grants or Rabatas

kW
%

s

$AW

249
14.5%

20

$675,350
12,712

25%
1300%

55%

Cost-Based

ITC

Notes: (Users may enter descriptive text about their model run)



Summary Results

Resutts of multiple iy be compared here by using the "copy" and "paste spBcial - values" feature to transfer values from cafumn D to columns F through 0

Prass F9 »ach tfrna inputs are changed to ansuro complatkin oftho COE calculation.
Wfwn "ftWA" appears, press "F9" in the upper row on your keyboard to comptote the cafcuSatton.

It may b» rwcessary to press F9 mon than once. Sas note for datalls.
units Current Model Run

Year-One Cost of Energy (COE) t/W/h 29.65
Annual Elcalalion ofYaar-Ona COE % 0.0%
Percenta e of Tariff Escalated % 0. 0%

Does modeled pr 'oct meet mmimum DSCR requirements'1

DOBS modeled pr iBct meat

Did u confirm that all minimi

DSCR requirements^

uired in uts have reen check cells?

insert Scenario Name]

Paste RasuHs of Multiple Mode; Runs Below

ftnsart Scenario A/ams sari ScBnario Name] /insert ScBnswio Name] [Insert Sc nsert Scenario Nams] pnsert Scenario Name [insert Scenario Nams nsart Scenario Name nsart Scena-io Name]

E uivalent Nominal Levelized Tariff Rate

In utsSumma
Generator Nameplate Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yr1
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incentive

Net Project Cost
Net Projact Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft costs also equity funded)
Target After.Tax Equity !RR
.A Debt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-style amort.)
Interest Rate on Term Debt

Is ownar a taxabla antity?

Type of Federal Incantive Assumed
Tax Credit Basad or Cash Based?
Othar Grants or Rebates

t

VkW

250
14. 5%

20

$625.795
$2.506

55%
6.60%

Yaa

Cost-Based

ITC
No

Notes: (Users may enter descriptive text about their model run)



Summary Results

ResuHs of muftiple scenarios may be compared here by using the "copy" Qnd "paste spQcial . values" fBature to transfer vafws from calumn D to columns F through 0

Press Ffl each time inputs are changed to onsurs completion of the COE csleulatton.
When "W/A" appears, press "F9" In tiw upper row on your keyboard to complete the calculation.

It may ba r»C9SS , to prsss F9 more than once. Sae note for details.
Out utsSumma Current Model Run

Yaar-OnB Cost of Energy (COE) iJW/h 27. 35
Annual Escalation of Year-One COE % 0. 0%

Percanta e of Tariff Escalated % »VS,

Does modeisd pro act meet minimum DSCR requirements'?

Does modeled pro'ect meet average DSCR requirements7

Did ou confirm that all minhnum re uired in uts have

E uivalcnl Nominal Leueliad Tariff Rat« AIW)

nsert Scenario Name

Paste Results of Multiple Model Runs Below

pnsort Scenario Nemo nsart Scsnano Name sart Scanario Nama] nsart Scenano Nama] (Snseft Scenar!o NemQ] [insert Scenario Name] insert Scenario Name {Insert Scena-io Name] [Snserl Scenario Nams]

Generator Nameplate Capacity
Net Capacity Factor, Yrl
Payment Duration for Cost-Based Incanth

s also equity fundad)

Net Project Cost
Net Project Cost

% Equity (% hard costs) (soft c<
Target After-Tax Equity 1RR
% Debt (% of hard costs) (mortgage-style amort.)
Interest Rate on Term Debt

Is owner a taxable entity?

Type of Federal Incentive Assumad
Tax Cradit Basad or Cash Based?

Other Grants or Rebates

kW

%

Years

s

VkW

169
14.5%

20

$439,635
»2,609

25%
13.00%

55%
6.60%

Yea

Cosl-Based

ITC
No

Notes: (Users may enter doscriptive text about their model run)


